

**UNIVERSITY OF KERALA
ENGINEERING UNIT, KARIAVATTOM**

Tender Schedule for the Maintanance work for Old canteen building at S.H.Campus,TVPM.

Sl.No.	Quantity	Specification	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	100.00	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacture)with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS;15622,of approved make,in all colours and shade ,laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 ,including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc..complete Size of tile 600x600mm.	m2	1,613.28	Rupees One Thousand six Hundred Thirteen & Ps. Tweny Eight only	161,328.00
2	70.00	Providing and fixing I st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer -in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over	m2	1,073.41	Rupees One Thousand seventy three & Ps. fourty one only.	75,138.70
3	50.00	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead:	E	227.49	Rupees Two hundred twenty seven & Ps. fourty nine only.	11,374.50
4	85.00	12 mm cement plaster of mix1:4 (1cement 4 corse sand)	m2	260.64	Rupees Two hundred sixty & PS. sixty four only.	22,154.40
5	375.00	Providing and fixing factory made ISI marked steel glazed doors, windows and ventilators, side/top/centre hung, with beading and all members such as F7D, F4B, K11B and K 12 B etc. complete of standard rolled steel sections, joints mitred and flash butt welded and sash bars tenoned and riveted, including providing and fixing of hinges, pivots, including priming coat of approved steel primer, but excluding the cost of other fittings, complete all as per approved design, (sectional weight of only steel members shall be measured for payment).	kg	163.72	Rs.one hundred sixty three & Ps. seventy two only.	61,395.00

6	15.00	Providing & fixing glass panes with putty and glazing clips in steel doors, windows, clerestory windows all complete with 4.0mm thick glass panes.	m2	993.06	Rs. Nine Thousand Nine hundred three and Ps. six only.	14,895.90
7	110.000	Item Shifted to head 14 as item 14.74 Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	kg	123.87	Rs.One Hundred Twenty Three & Ps. Eighty Seven only	13,625.70
8	10.00	Fixing departmental doors/windows in position	kg	473.89	Rs.Four Hundred Seventy Three & Ps Eighty Nine only	4,738.90
9	850.00	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and	m2	79.63	Rs.Seventy Nine & Ps.Sixty Three only	67,685.50
10	120.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to an give even shade:One or more coats on old work	m2	73.93	Rs.Seventy Three & Ps. Ninety Three only	8,871.60
11	30.00	Providing and fixing 1 mm thick lamination of approved manufacture and colour over the wooden frame work, fixing with suitable synthetic resin adhesive as per departmental	m2	862.49	Rs.Eight Hundred Sixty Two & Ps.Fourty Nine only	25,874.70

		TOTAL				467,082.90

PAC Rupees 4,67,083 (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Eighty Three only)

I/We agreed to execute the work 1. At% above estimate rate

2. At estimate rate 3. At% below estimate rate

CONTRACTOR

sd/-
UNIVERSITY ENGINEER